NEWMAN, COMLEY & RUTH

ROBERT K. ANGSTEAD MARK W. COMLEY CATHLEEN A. MARTIN STEPHEN G. NEWMAN JOHN A. RUTH ALICIA EMBLEY TURNER PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW MONROE BLUFF EXECUTIVE CENTER 601 MONROE STREET, SUITE 301 P.O. BOX 537 JEFFERSON CITY, MISSOURI 65102-0537 www.ncrpc.com

June 7, 2002

TELEPHONE: (573) 634-2266 FACSIMILE: (573) 636-3306

The Honorable Dale Hardy Roberts Secretary/Chief Regulatory Law Judge Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360

Re: One Call Internet, Inc., d/b/a 1-800-MAX-SAVE Case No. LN-2002-1063

Dear Judge Roberts:

Pursuant to the Order Directing Filing issued in the **referenced matter, enclosed for filing** please find nine copies of the Registration of Fictitious Name for One Call Internet, Inc., d/b/a 1-800-MAX-SAVE.

Please contact me if you have any questions. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

NEWMAN, COMLEY & RUTH P.C.

By:

omley Mark W. Comley

comleym@ncrpc.com

MWC:ab Enclosure cc: Ann Bernard Sherri Kohly

## State of Missouri



Matt Blunt, Secretary of State

Corporations Division

411021

No. X

## **Registration of Fictitious Name**

(Submit in duplicate with filing fee of \$7)

(Must be typed or printed)

This information is for the use of the public and gives no protection to the name. There is no provision in this Chapter to keep another person or business from adopting and using the same name. (Chapter 417, RSMo.)

We, the undersigned, are doing business under the following name, and at the following address:

Business name to be registered:	1-800-MAX-SAVE		
Business Address:	801 Congressional Blvd.		
(P.O. Box alone not acceptable) City, State and Zip Code:	CCarmel, IN 46032		

The parties having an interest in the business, and the percentage they own are (if a business entity is owner, indicate business name and percentage owned. If all parties are jointly and severally liable, percentage of ownership need not be listed):

Name of Owners, Individual or Business Entity One Call Internet, Inc	Street and Number . 801 Congressional Blvd.	City Carnel	State and Zip Code IN 46032	Percentage of ownership must equal 100%
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· ·			
	······································			
		·	·	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		=	
· · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· -	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Return to: Secretary of State	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FI	LED	
Corporations Division P.O. Box 778 Jefferson City, Mo. 65102		JŪN	0 6 2002	
• •	(Over)		ARY OF STA	TE
	-	-1		
Corp. #56 (11/00)	:			

Individual	<u>х</u>	X	. <u></u>
Owners Sign Here	x	x	
-	<b>\</b>	v	
• -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b>^</b>	
¥¢.			
If Business Entity	ONÉ CALL II	NIERNET, INC.	
Is	Business Name	· · ·	
Owner, Authorized	2 Augulate	Braining Gerald E	Secretary
Person	Authorized Signat		e Title
Execute Here			· · ·
	•		
State of In	diana		
V	nderburgh	\$\$	· .
County of		,	
r Kar	la K. Cook		
I, <u>Kar</u>		A Notary Public, do hereby certify that	t on May 31 2002 month/day/year
ersonally appeared	before me <u>Gerald Besing</u>	, and being dul	y swom by me, acknowledged that
/she signed as his/	her own free act and deed the forego	oing document in the capacity therein se	et forth and declared that the stateme
erein contained are	true.	-	
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I have hereunto set	my hand and seal the day and year befo	bre written.
- -			
(No	tarial Seal or Stamp)		Karla K. Cool
(2.1.		Notary J	Public
		My commission expires <u>April 29</u>	, 2008
<b>,</b> .	• ·	My County of Commission Van	derburgh
p. #56 (11/00)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
•			